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Westerville City Schools Business Advisory Council 

2011 
  
SScchhooooll  PPeerrssoonnnneell  EEmmeerrggeennccyy  RReellooccaattiioonn  CCoommmmiitttteeee  ((CCoommmmuunniittyy  RReellaattiioonnss))  
Chair 
Bryan Jeffries 
The Jeffries Company 
283 S State St., Ste 201 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.901.8380 
thejeffco@rrohio.com 

Larry Banaszak 
Otterbein University 
194 West Main St. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.823.1693 
lbanaszak@otterbein.edu 

Bernie Ingles 
Westerville Fire Department 
400 West Main St. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.901.6606 
Bernard.Ingles@westerville.org 

   
Joe Morbitzer 
Westerville Police Department 
29 South State St. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.901.6469 
Joseph.Morbitzer@westerville.org 

Rick Rano 
RE/MAX 
4682 St. Andrews Dr. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.570.8888 
rick@rickrano.com 

Robert Taylor 
Genoa Twp. Police 
5111 South Old 3C Highway 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614. 568.2061 
rtaylor@genoatwp.com 

   
Frank Carsonie 
Carsonie’s Restaurant 
656 Wensley Ct. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.564.7779 
fcarsonie@insight.rr.com 

Lynn Eisentrout 
Mayor, Minerva Park 
2829 Minerva Lake Road 
Columbus, Ohio  43231 
Phone:  614.668.8240 
mayor@minervapark.org 
 

Robert Lynde 
125 E. Walnut St. 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5995 
lynder@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

   
Jenna McDevitt 
135 E. Walnut St. 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5996 
mcdevitj@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

Debbie Meissner 
936 Eastwind Dr., Ste. 200 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5880 
meissned@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

KKeevviinn  HHooffffmmaann  
11114477  TTiiddeewwaatteerr  CCoouurrtt  
WWeesstteerrvviillllee,,  OOHH  4433008822  
PPhhoonnee::  661144..888822..55443366  
hhooffffmmaannkk@@wwccssoohh..oorrgg  
SScchhooooll  BBooaarrdd  MMeemmbbeerr  
EExx--OOffffiicciioo  MMeemmbbeerr 

   
Note:  
Bob Gilbert-Chair of the Business 
Advisory Council will serve in an 
Ex-Officio capacity on each 
committee. Contact information 
located on the last page. 
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Westerville City Schools 
Business Advisory Council 
  
MMaasstteerr  FFaacciilliittiieess  PPllaann  AAddvviissoorryy  ((AAddmmiinniissttrraattiivvee  SSeerrvviicceess))  
Chair 
Rod Rice 
1277 Millstone Square 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone:   614.794.3460 
jrodandbarb@aol.com 

Larry Jenkins 
City of Westerville Council  
21 South State Street 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 877.401.6996 
LJenkins@HRServe.net 

Ed Unger 
City of Westerville 
21 South State St. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.901.6651 
Edward.Unger@westerville.org 

   
Reg Martin 
180 E. Broad St. Suite 800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614. 334.0097 
Cell: 614. 571.0766 
martinreg@hotmail.com 

Geraldine Cotter 
880 Glenmore Way, Apt. E 
Westerville, Ohio  43082 
Phone: 614.551.7288 
geraldinecotter@gmail.com 

Dick Maxwell 
1269 Gemstone Sq. W. 
Westerville, Ohio  43081 
Phone: 614.891.5452 
remaxwell1@aol.com 
 

   
Paul Wise 
Genoa Township Administrator 
5111 South Old 3C Highway 
Westerville, Ohio  43082 
Phone:  614.568.2021 
pwise@genoatwp.com 
 

Curt Jackowski 
336 S. Otterbein Ave. 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5712 
jackowsc@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

Jeff LeRose 
336 S. Otterbein Ave. 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5800 
lerosej@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

   
Jeff Gale 
336 S. Otterbein Ave. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.794.5960 
galej@wcsoh.org 
School Board Member 
Ex-Officio Member 

  

   
Note:  
Bob Gilbert-Chair of the 
Business Advisory Council will 
serve in an Ex-Officio capacity 
on each committee. Contact 
information located on the last 
page. 
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Westerville City Schools 
Business Advisory Council 

 
CCoommmmuunniittyy  BBaasseedd  SSeerrvviiccee  LLeeaarrnniinngg  CCoommmmiitttteeee  ((AAccaaddeemmiicc  AAffffaaiirrss))  
Chair 
Jean Halpin 
Ohio Health 
300 Polaris Parkway 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.533.3001 
Halpinj@ohiohealth.com 

Scott Marier 
WARM 
175 A East Broadway 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.899.0196 
scott@warmwesterville.org 

Kerry Davis 
Vineyard Church 
6000 Cooper Rd. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.374.0556 
Kerry.davis@vineyardcolumbus.org 

   
Susan Constable 
Otterbein University 
1 S. Grove St., Roush Hall 440 
Westerville, Ohio  43081 
Phone:  614.823.1419 
sconstable@otterbein.edu 

Karen Robinson 
Education Department 
Otterbein University 
1 S. Grove St., Roush Hall 
444 
Westerville, Ohio  43081 
Phone:  614.823.1263 
krobinson@otterbein.edu 
**Contact via email 

Connie Emerson 
Concord Counseling 
774 Park Meadow Rd. 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614. 882.9338 
connieemerson@concordcounseling.org 

   
John Frazier 
6175 Beringer Drive 
Westerville, Ohio  43082 
Phone:  614.783.4863 
jpfrazier@foyble.com 

Christy Stocker 
Nationwide Children’s 
Hospital 
433 N. Cleveland Ave. 
Westerville, Ohio  43082 
Phone:  614.355.8318 
Christina.stocker@nationwide 
childrens.org 

Suzanne Kile 
936 Eastwind Drive, Ste. 200 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.5943 
kiles@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

   

Cindy Crowe 
8545 Button Bush Lane 
Westerville, OH 43082 
Phone: 614.882.3887 
crowec@wcsoh.org 
School Board member 
Ex-Officio Member 

Julie Novel 
336 S. Otterbein Ave. 
Westerville, OH 43081 
Phone: 614.797.6814 
novelj@wcsoh.org 
Westerville City Schools 
Ex-Officio Member 

 

   
Note:  
Bob Gilbert-Chair-BAC 
Ohio Health 
300 Polaris Parkway 
Westerville, OH 43208 
Phone: 614.544.4002 
gilberb@ohiohealth.com 
 

  

Note: Ex-Officio Members are not members 
of the BAC but are there to assist the Chairs 
of each Committee and serve in advisory capacities. 

12/17/10 BAC Directory - by committee   


